

Councillor Paul W. Ainslie City of Toronto Councillor Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

Chair, Federation of Ontario Public Libraries



Email: councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca Website: www.paulainslie.com Councillor Paul Ainslie Scarborough-Guildwood Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

@Ainslie_ward24

Date: November 21, 2022

To: Striking Committee Members

Re: ST1.1 - Council Member Appointments to Committees, Boards and External Bodies

Dear Striking Committee,

I am very pleased to put my name forward for the appointment to serve as on the Hockey Hall of Fame Board of Directors for the new term of Council.

The Hockey Hall of Fame is a valuable part of Toronto's tourism and it serves as a pillar of excellence to many Canadians who love the game of hockey. It would be an honor to represent the City of Toronto at the Hockey Hall of Fame and continue the work in maintaining the attendance and preserving hockey heritage.

I look forward to making a positive impact at the Hockey Hall of Fame. I will fulfill the work of the Board with purpose and will hold my responsibility in attending and participating in meetings.

I look forward to your support.

Sincerely,

Paul W. Ainslie City of Toronto, Councillor Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood